33        (iii)  Project description: River restoration;
34
35        (iv)  Total project budget: Eight hundred fourteen 
36 thousand four hundred forty five dollars ($814,445.00);
37
38        (v)  Project grant: The board is authorized to grant 
39 three hundred twenty five thousand dollars ($325,000.00) to the 
40 sponsor for the purposes specified in this subsection;
41
42        (vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from the 
43 income account to the board three hundred twenty five thousand 

1 dollars ($325,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry 
2 out the purposes of this subsection.
3
4 (d)  Encampment River WYCO Dam:
5
6      (i)  Project sponsor: Trout Unlimited;
7
8      (ii)  Project purpose: Restoration of dam infrastructure 
9 and construction of a fish passage channel on the Encampment river

[...]

22      (v)  Project grant: The board is authorized to grant two 
23 hundred twenty thousand dollars ($220,000.00) to the sponsor for 
24 the purposes specified in this subsection;
25
26      (vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from the 
27 income account to the board two hundred twenty thousand dollars 
28 ($220,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out the 
29 purposes of this subsection.
30
31 (e)  Lower Swift Creek:
32
33      (i)  Project sponsor: Trout Unlimited;
34
35      (ii)  Project purpose: Restoration of stream channel and 
36 adjacent wetland habitats on Swift creek in Lincoln county in order

[...]

15 (f)  Sublette Cheatgrass:
16
17      (i)  Project sponsor: Sublette County Weed and Pest 
18 District;
19
20      (ii)  Project purpose: Chemical, mechanical and other 
21 treatments of noxious weeds and grasses of the genus Bromus on 
22 approximately one hundred eighty thousand (180,000) acres in 
23 Sublette county in order to:
24
25           (A)  Improve habitats for native wildlife species;
26
27           (B)  Reduce and eliminate the potential for 
28 catastrophic wildfire;
29
30           (C)  Improve habitats for greater sage grouse in